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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE AND DISCIPLINE
IN THE MATTER OF:
THOMAS MILLERICK, M.D.
License Number MD(07313
Controlled Substances Registration Number CMD07313
BMLD Case Number C14-232
CONSENT ORDER
Thomas Millerick, M.D. (hereinafter “Respondent™) is licensed as a physician in Rhode
Island and is licensed to prescribe controlied substances under Rhode Island General Laws
chapter 21-28, baving both a state Controlled Substance Registration and a Federal Drug
- Enforcement Administration Registration to prescribe controlled substances. After reviewing the
above-referenced complaint, and new evidence about efforts made by Respondent to ameliorate
the conditions cited in the complaint, the Board makes the following:
FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Respondent was licensed as a physician in Rhode Island in July 1988 and his primary
specialty is Internal Medicine. His office is located at 1351 South County Trail,
Building 1, Suite 100, East Greenwich, RI 02818. He is a 1985 graduate of St.

George’s University School of Medicine.

2. On May 7, 2014, Respondent executed a Voluntarily Agreement Not To Practice

Medicine.” .. e e s - — e e e
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3. Respondent’s empioyer reported- to the Beard that Respondent’s health condition
was interfering with his ability to treat patients in March 0f2014.

4, Respondent was obligated to stop treating patients when he was aware that his

| condition was interfering with his ability to treat them, but he did notdo so.
5. Respondent- was treated for his health condition and has continued treatment with
' the Rhode Island Physicians Health Committee.

6.  Respondent has eamed the recommendation from the Physician Health
Committee to return to the practice of medicine.

7. Respondent’s acts constituted a civil violation of Rhode Island General Laws § 5-

37-5.1(5).
| Based on the foregoing, the parties agree as follows:

1. Respondent admits to the jurisdiction of the Board.

2. Respondent has agreed fo this Consent Order and understands that it is subject to
final approval of the -Board, and this C;onsent Order is not binding on Respondent
until final ratification by the Board.

3. If ratified by the Board, Respondent hereby acknowledges and waives:

a. The right to appear personally or by coumsel or both before the Board;
b. The right to produce witnesses and evidence on his behalf at a hearing;

c. The right to cross examine witnesses;
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d. Theright to have subpoenas issued by the Board;'

e. The right to further procedural steps except for those specifically contained
herein; | |

f. Any and all rights of aﬁpeal of this Consent Order; and

g Any objection to the fact that this Consent Order will be presented to the

Board for consideration and review.

4, Respondent shall complete the remainder of his contract with the Physicians
Health Committee aﬁd shall continue to do so uﬁtil the PHC shall deem
appropriate.

5. Respondent’s license to pracﬁce.mcdi(;inc and controlled substance registration
are hereby reinstated.

6. Respondent will review the Prescription Monitoring program prior to prescribing
a controlled substance to any patient.

7.  Respondent agrees to this reprimand on his physician license.

8. Respondent agrees to pay an administrative fee to the Board for costs associating

with investigating this complaint. Respondent shall submit to the Board within

sixty (60) days a check made payable fo the Rhode Island General Treasury for
the amount of $650.00. |

9. In the event that any term of this Consent Order is violated, after signed and
accept:ed, the Director of the Department of Health shall have the_discretim; o

summarily suspend the Respondent’s license and/or impose further disciplinary
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action. 1If the Director suspends the license and/or imposes further disciplinary
action, Respondent shall be given notice and shall have the right to request an

administrative hearing mthm ten (10) days of the suspension and/or further

discipline. The Director of the Department of Health shall also have the
discretion to request an administrative hearing after notice to Respondent of a
violation of any term of this Consent Order. The Administrative Hearing Officer
may suspend Respondent’s license, or impose further discipline, for the remainder
of Respondent’s licensing period if the alleged violation is proven by a

| preponderance of evidence.

Signed this {{ __day of November, 2014.

o A

Thomas J Mfilerick, MJ).“U o

Ratified by the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline on the ! e-day of November, 2614.
] /7
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Michael Fine, WED.
Director of Health




